

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.18926/2010 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2010 in CRLRC No.  
992/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G.RAMESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ANR Respondent(s)  
(Office report on default)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to  
serve copy of this petition and other connected  
papers on the standing counsel for the State of  
Andhra Pradesh.

Put up on 10th January, 2011.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master